## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Science and Technology Department Civil Secretariat Jammu

Subject:- Constitution of Internal Committee under Article 226(2) (i) of the Jammu and Kashmir Civil Service Regulations, 1956.

Government Order No: 05-JK(ST) of 2021
Dated /b -02-2021

In terms of Article 226(2) (i) of the Jammu and Kashmir Civil Service Regulations, 1956, sanction is hereby accorded to the constitution of internal committee with the following composition to consider the case of Non-Gazetted Officials:-

to	Consider the care	Chairman
01	Administrative Secretary, Science and Technology Department	u bor
03	Chief Executive Officer, JAKEDA	Member
		Member
03	Additional Director, JKST&IC	Member
04	Additional Secretary to Government,	
	Science and Technology Department	Member
05	Deputy Secretary to Government, Science and Technology Department	
25	Science and Technology Department	that the service

The Internal Committee will ensure that the service records of the Government servants being reviewed, alongwith a summary and all relevant information for further course of action as provided in the Article 226(2)(g) read with S.O.324, dated 22-10-2020 issued by the Finance Department

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Bipul Pathak)IAS Principal Secretary to the Government Dated: 6-02-2021.

No:- ST/Adm/G/15 /2021

Copy to the:-

01. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.

02. Joint Secretary, Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

03. Chief Executive Officer, JAKEDA, J&K Jammu

04. Additional Director, JKST&IC, Jammu.

05. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, Science information for Department Technology Prpl.Secretary.

06. P.A to Additional Secretary to Government, Science and Technology Department for information of the Addi. Secretary

07. Government Order file(w.2.s.c).

(Ishtiaq Ahmad Bhat) Deputy Secretary to the Government